

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6632/ 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08 / 2007 in W A No. 711/2005

of Th

e
H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

M A D U R A I K A M A R A J U N I V E R S I T Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R E G., M A D U R A I K A M A R A J U N I V E R S I T Y & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Ms. K. R. Chitra, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master