

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2412 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K.R. Chitra, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are two respondents.  
The appellant as well as all both the respondents are represented  
by their advocates. Original record has been received. Leave  
has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.4.2009.  
Both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Appeal is ready  
for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar