

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2412 OF 2009

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. K.R. Chitra,Adv. - Mentioned by  
Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board. Let the application filed on behalf of the appellant for early hearing of the matter be placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik, for passing appropriate orders.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar