

"

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2412 OF 2009

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY & ANR.  
(For early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. K.R. Chitra, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory application is allowed. List this appeal for Final  
Hearing on 5th March, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|