

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2412/2009

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/08/2015

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral request of learned counsel for the appellant, the Madurai Kamaraj University is impleaded as respondent No.3. Amended memo of parties be filed within two days.

Service may be effected through the Registrar. Notice may be issued to the University returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.

Liberty to file additional documents.

The matter is deleted from the part-heard

category.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.08.06  
12:09:37 IST  
Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER