

8 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2412 OF 2009
MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw
the appeal reserving liberty to the appellant to avail such remedy
as is available to it in law.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed, as withdrawn with
the aforementioned liberty, as prayed for.

.....J.

[S.A. BOBDE]

â- |.....J.

[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI

DATED; JANUARY 20, 2016

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2412/2009

MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG., MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

Ms. T. Archana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw
the appeal reserving liberty to the appellant to avail such remedy
as is available to it in law.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed, as withdrawn with
the aforementioned liberty, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[CHANDER BALA]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)